International
Federation of
Air Traffic Safety
Electronics Associations

President: Daniel Boulet president@ifatsea.org

Director European Region: Costas Christoforou Europe@ifatsea.org



Frankfurt Airport Center 1
Building 234, HBK 18
Hugo-Eckener-Ring 1
60549 Frankfurt a.M.
Germany

Tel: +49 (0) 15233751528 Fax: +49 (0) 42516720525

Executive Secretary:
Thorsten Wehe
thorsten.wehe@ifatsea.org

## **IFATSEA European Regional Meeting 2018 Ljubljana** 31<sup>st</sup> May to 2<sup>nd</sup> of June 2018

Date: 31/01/2018

To: Members of IFATSEA Region Europe

Subject: Invitation to IFATSEA European Regional Meeting 2018

Dear colleagues,

The IFATSEA Region Europe would like to invite you at its Annual Meeting from 31<sup>st</sup> of May to the 2<sup>nd</sup> of June 2018 in Ljubljana, Slovenia. **The ERM is hosted by SAATSET, the Slovenia Affiliate of IFATSEA.** 

The theme of the meeting will be "New challenges for ATSEP profession" and during the ERM we will addressing several key issues such as: New technologies, New regulations for ATSEP, EU 376/2014 regulation, Just Culture issues, ATSEP license, ATSEP training, ATSEP competency, European ATM framework, ATM efficiency, new technologies, interoperability, accidents investigation, human factors, SMS, SESAR 2020, Next-Gen, SES 2+, FAB, Safety regulations, etc.

Our objective is to bring for discussion all the important and current issues which are affecting our profession, both in Europe and worldwide. Our effort should be the production of a list on mutually agreed issues/problems we are facing and describe ways to tackle them successfully.

Please note that the meeting starts on Thursday 31st of May at 09:30 and ends on Saturday the  $2^{nd}$  of June at 15:00. Any colleague who has something to present at the Eurogroup meeting is kindly asked to send me more info. Mostly welcome any fresh ideas for the agenda.

I assure you all that on behalf of the organizing committee and IFATSEA Region Europe, we will try our best to combine the professional sessions and the social part of this event.

I hope to see you all at the European Regional Meeting in Ljubljana, Slovenia.

Together, we can make the difference for improving aviation safety, security and efficiency.

Yours sincerely,

## Costas Christoforou

IFATSEA Director Europe

□ europe@ifatsea.org → :0035799610287 **1** :0035722702801 □ www.ifatsea.org , www.atep.eu